#### 503562460 11/10/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3609087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRASHANT GUPTE	10/31/2015
STEPHANE HERMAN MAES	11/09/2015
IVAN PASQUALINI	11/02/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14929264

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444 Email: hpe.ip.mail@hp.com

HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84113798	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAN C. HU
SIGNATURE:	/Dan C. Hu, Reg. No. 40,025/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=84113798-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=84113798-Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=84113798-Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=84113798-Assignment-signed#page4.tif

source=84113798-Assignment-signed#page5.tif source=84113798-Assignment-signed#page6.tif

1	Hewlett Packard Enterprise
9	3404 E. Harmony Road
Mary State	Mail Stop 79
9	Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

DATES	IT APPL	CATIC	'n

		with the state of	
Marie Marie Marie Cont.		84113798	
KEUUKU IU:	G. E. St. and Hilliam Lake.	04110100	

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its

principal place of business i transfer and hereby assign	n Houston, Texas, (hereinafte and transfer to HPED, its su d under an application for Pal	er HPED), and to its su iccessors and assigns		
FULFILLMENT OF CLOU	D SERVICE USING MARK	ETPLACE SYSTEM		
Filing Date: 31 Oct 2015		Application N	io.: <u>14/929264</u>	
divisionals, and renewals	nprovement(s) set forth ther of and substitutes for said i y be granted thereon or the	application for said P	atent, and any and	all other Patent of any
by HPED, its successors, a Patent respectively may be	rize HPED to file applications assigns, nominees or legal regarded, reissued or extensissignment, and transfer not	epresentatives, to the ded, as fully and entire	full end of the term	or terms for which said
executed and will not executive a request is made, and perfect the title to said invenominees or legal represensaid invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discrightful oaths and declarational legal representatives to	nant that I/we have full right to ute any agreement in conflict of without undue delay, execu- ntion(s) or improvement(s), so statives, and I/we agree to co- ement(s), said application and claimers and divisionals, cor- ons, and generally to do evo- or obtain and enforce, for its of id all countries provided the are paid by HPED;	herewith, and I/we furter and deliver all such said application and said minunicate to HPED, disaid Patent, to testinitinuations, C-I-P's, recrything possible to aid their own benefit, profile and their own benefit and	rther covenant and a papers as may be no papers as may be no patent, to HPED, or to its nominee, all fy in any legal processies and foreign all d HPED, its successibper patent protection	gree that I/we will, each ecessary or desirable to its successors, assigns, known facts respecting edings, to sign all lawful pplications, to make all ors, assigns, nominees to for said invention(s) or
applications as aforesaid, t invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms		ee of the entire right, and granted on or	title and interest, any as a result of the a	and all Patent for said pplication aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	and direct the attorneys of identified by the Record ID a	f record to insert the nd title set forth above	filing date and app , as soon as the sam	lication number of said e shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	/we hereunto set my/our hand	l(s) and seal(s):	10 31	2015
Inventor's Signature		Da	and the second s	
Prashant	Gupte			
First/Middle Name	Last Name	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		
Inventor's Signature	ing the second s	Da	le .	
Stephane Herman	Maes			
First/Middle Name	Last Name			
Rev 05/15		Page 1 of 2		

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

# PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RE	CORD ID:	84113798
0.00 (\$1.	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPL	ICATION (c	ont.)
riventor's Signature		Date	est of a members trained and the control who was a member to be a member of the control of the c
van	Pasqualini		
irst/Middle Name	Last Name	**	
noundant restre	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		Date	
Warte No other than committee and the Art of the agent can			
irst/Middle Name	Last Name	<b>≓</b> .	
			Control of the second of the second of
nventor's Signature		Date	
Managani	1.17. There are 1.171 and 1.27. (see the national of a little of the first banks of the second of th	*	
irst/Middle Name	Last Name		
			J
inventor's Signature		Date	
		 *	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
nventor's Signature		• Date	and the second s
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Anna sahada sagas Sakas Saka Saka Sa			
		i.i.	
First/Middle Name	Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

Rev 06/15

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Inventor's Signature

Stephane Herman

First/Middle Name

Rev 06/15

Maes

Last Name

	APPI	

	04440700	
RECORD ID:	84113798	1000

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including

ULFILLMENT OF CLOUD SERVICE USING MAI	RKETPLACE SYSTEM
iling Date: 31 Oct 2015	Application No.: 14/929264
livisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for sai	nerein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), id application for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
y HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees or lega	ons in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed al representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said ended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and not been made;
executed and will not execute any agreement in confirme a request is made, and without undue delay, exempler the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s) nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, eightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for it	the to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not flict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each ecute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to ), said application and said Patent, to HPED, its successors, assigns, or communicate to HPED, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees so or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such
applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPED, as assi	icial of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on ignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said led and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID known to them.	of record to insert the filing date and application number of said D and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our ha	and(s) and seal(s):
nventor's Signature	Date
rashant Gupte	

Page 1 of 2

Date

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

# PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	in the second of	RECORD ID: 84113798
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APP	PLICATION (cont.)
Inventor's Signature		Date
lvan	Pasqualini	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventario Ciamptuno		
Inventor's Signature		Date
·		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
inventor's Signature		Date
Pr. Ass. III. No.		
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
First/Middle Name	Last Name	

Page 2 of 2

Hewiett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mall Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATE		

	180		\$200 A.S.	10000				444	2000		40.00	0.22			
2	en en	20	CO	m em.				12.4	<b>5.1</b> 111		76	152			
o	T.C.			J 517	E MAR	#886:5146:5156°	vaniana a					100	SERVICE SERVICE	20099	9380 S
-7		. 85	C-0.4-110	Not consider the	27	2.1.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2	77 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 -		**********	********	******	******	*****	****	*****

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston. Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

A CHARLEST AND A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF TH		Application No.: 14/929264	
divisionals, and renewals	of and substitutes for said	rein, and any and all continuations, or application for said Patent, and any erefore; and any reissues, or reexamin	and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its successors, a Patent respectively may be	assigns, nominees or legal	ns in my/our name for Patent in any cot representatives, to the full end of the ided, as fully and entirely as the same t been made;	term or terms for which said
executed and will not executive a request is made, and perfect the title to said invenominees or legal represer said invention(s) or improve papers, to execute all discrightful oaths and declarational legal representatives to	ute any agreement in conflict d without undue defay, execution(s) or improvement(s), ntatives, and live agree to dement(s), said application a claimers and divisionals, colons, and generally to do elso obtain and enforce, for its and all countries provided it	to convey the entire interest herein asset herewith, and I/we further covenant a ute and deliver all such papers as may said application and said Patent, to HFED, or to its nomine and said Patent, to testify in any legal pointinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreiverything possible to aid HPED, its such or their own benefit, proper patent protine expenses which may be incurred.	nd agree that I/we will, each be necessary or desirable to ED, its successors, assigns a all known facts respecting roceedings, to sign all lawfugn applications to make all cessors, assigns, nominees action for said invention(s) or
applications as aforesaid, t invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of live further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	nonze and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignated which may be issued of this assignment.  and direct the attorneys of the direct the attorneys of the direct the Record ID.	al of any country or countries whose one of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the record to insert the filing date and and title set forth above, as soon as the	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said
AND I/we hereby authapplications as aforesaid, Invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of the further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	nonze and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignated which may be issued of this assignment.	nee of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the second to insert the filling date and and title set forth above, as soon as the	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said
AND I/we hereby auth applications as aforesaid, t invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	nonze and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignated which may be issued of this assignment.  and direct the attorneys of the direct the attorneys of the direct the Record ID.	nee of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the filling date and and title set forth above, as soon as the d(s) and seal(s).	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said
AND I/we hereby authapplications as aforesaid, Invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of the further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	nonze and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignated which may be issued of this assignment.  and direct the attorneys of the direct the attorneys of the direct the Record ID.	nee of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the second to insert the filling date and and title set forth above, as soon as the	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said
AND I/we hereby auth applications as aforesaid, t invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of I/we further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.	nonze and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignated which may be issued of this assignment.  and direct the attorneys of the direct the attorneys of the direct the Record ID.	nee of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the filling date and and title set forth above, as soon as the d(s) and seal(s).	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said
AND I/we hereby authorphications as aforesaid, to invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of the further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature	nonze and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignant(s) which may be issued of this assignment.  and direct the attorneys of identified by the Record ID in the interval	nee of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the filling date and and title set forth above, as soon as the d(s) and seal(s).	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said
AND I/we hereby authopplications as aforesaid, to invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of the further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature  Prashant	tonize and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignit(s) which may be issued of this assignment.  and direct the attorneys of identified by the Record ID of the hereunto set my/our hand Gupte.	nee of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the filling date and and title set forth above, as soon as the d(s) and seal(s).	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said
AND I/we hereby authorphications as aforesaid, to invention(s) or improveme accordance with the terms of the further authorize application for Patent, now known to them.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Inventor's Signature  Prashant  First/Middle Name	tonize and request the officion issue to HPED, as assignit(s) which may be issued of this assignment.  and direct the attorneys of identified by the Record ID of the hereunto set my/our hand Gupte.	nee of the entire right, title and interest and granted on or as a result of the filling date and and title set forth above, as soon as the d(s) and seal(s).	any and all Patent for said the application aforesaid, in application number of said

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 037000 FRAME: 0705** 

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins Colorado 80528

# PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECORD ID:	84113798
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN		
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	LL-i	Nov 2 ml	2015
Inventor's Signature		Date	
lvan	Pasqualint		
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
			Angle or control of the Control of t
Inventor's Signature		Date	
	Address. John J. Application of the second o	Change to tree content to	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<del>4. (4. (4. (4. (4. (4. (4. (4. (4. (4. (</del>	
Inventor's Signature		Date	ng ( n lang) ingkana na ngalita latipang njataga maning da talatan na tagidi (n na na ing) na na
make at the fact of the control of t	The second section is a second	than reconstructed, a conse	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	in the control of the	
	**************************************		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
on and the second of the secon			
First/Middle Name	Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	<del>dermontanten har iverende gere</del> nde	
Inventor's Signature		Date	unni aksistahista salai salai aksis alai asa asa asa asa asa asa asa asa asa a
First/Middle Name	<sup>®</sup> Last Name	**************************************	
	Page 2		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037000 FRAME: 0706